
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    arzneimittelforschung


    
    
    
    



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Arzneimittelforschung
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                More About This Journal 
              
	
                Editorial Board
              
	
                Imprint
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors 
              
	
                Submit a Manuscript
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription Information & Contacts
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            New Name "Drug Research"
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                This journal is now called Drug Research; all current articles are available from the Drug Research website.
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2007
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2001
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2000
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1999
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2012)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
          
            
          
          
          
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
          
  
          
            
          
  
          
            
              
              
                New Name
              
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          This journal is now called Drug Research; all current articles are available from the Drug Research website.
                        

                       
                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Journals
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Pharmacopsychiatry
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Planta Medica
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Synfacts
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Synlett
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Synthesis
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000175.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Arzneimittelforschung 2007; 57(10): 645-658
DOI: 10.1055/s-0031-1296664


Antiemetics · Gastrointestinal Drugs · Uricosuric Drugs · Urologic Drugs



Editio Cantor Verlag Aulendorf (Germany)
Effect of Intravenous Esomeprazole 40 mg and Pantoprazole 40 mg on Intragastric pH in Healthy Subjects

A prospective, open, randomised, two-way cross-over comparative study
Franziska Piccoli


1
           
        Department of Gastroenterology, University Hospital, Basel, Switzerland

, 


Gaëlle Ory


2
           
        Department of Gastroenterology, University Hospital, Geneva, Switzerland

, 


Antoine Hadengue


2
           
        Department of Gastroenterology, University Hospital, Geneva, Switzerland

, 


Christoph Beglinger


1
           
        Department of Gastroenterology, University Hospital, Basel, Switzerland



, 


Lukas Degen


1
           
        Department of Gastroenterology, University Hospital, Basel, Switzerland

› Author Affiliations

Further Information


Publication History

Publication Date:
21 December 2011 (online)












	
Abstract

	
PDF (737 kb)




 

[image: SFX Search]


PDF Download Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]



[bookmark: N10903]
Abstract



          
Objective: The aim of this study was to compare the effect on intragastric acidity over 24 h on days 1 and 3 following treatment with intravenous (i.v.) esomepra-zole 40 mg (CAS for esomeprazole sodium: 161796-78-7) and pantoprazole 40 mg (CAS for pantoprazole sodium: 138786-67-1).



          
Methods: In an open, randomised, two-way cross-over study, 36 healthy volunteers received esomeprazole (Nexium®) 40 mg or pantoprazole 40 mg, both administered once daily as an i.v. bolus injection for 3 consecutive days. Continuous 24-h pH recordings were made under standardised conditions at baseline and on days 1 and 3 of each treatment period. The primary variable was the percentage of time with intragastric pH > 4 during a 24-h period.



          
Results: Time with intragastric pH > 4 was significantly greater with esomeprazole than with pantoprazole during the first 4 h (47.8 % vs. 18.9 %), as well as for the 24-h period of day 1 and day 3 (day 1: 38.8 % vs. 23.7 %; day 3: 55.0 % vs. 35.2 %, p<0.0001 for all times examined). Mean of median intragastric pH with esome-prazole was significantly higher than with pantoprazole during the 24-h period (day 1: 3.2 vs. 2.2, p<0.0001; day 3: 4.3 vs. 3.1, p<0.00001).



          
Conclusion: Esomeprazole administered as a 40 mg i.v. bolus injection provided faster and more effective control of intra-gastric acidity than a 40 mg i.v. bolus injection of pantoprazole, and also maintained pH > 4 longer both during the first 4 h on day 1 and during the 24-h period of day 1 and day 3 of dosing.
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